



भारतीय ताराभौतिकी संस्थान INDIAN INSTITUTE OF ASTROPHYSICS

(विज्ञान व प्रौद्योगिकी विभाग, भारत सरकार के अधीन स्वायत्त संस्थान) (An Autonomous Body Under Department of Science & Technology, Government of India) कोरमंगला Koramangala, बेंगलूरू Bengaluru -560034

Corrigendum to the Advertisement No. IIA/15/2021 dated 25.11.2021

Inviting a reference to the advertisement No. IIA/15/2021 for the post of Administrative Assistant (Job ID No. No. IIA/15/01/2021) and Upper Division Clerk (Job ID No. IIA/15/02/2021) published in the IIA website, a corrigendum is issued for extension of closing date due to technical glitch in accessing IIA web portal for applying online application. The closing date for receipt of online application for the post of Administrative Assistant and Upper Division Clerk is extended up to **21.01.2022 till 05:30 pm**. Rest of the contents as mentioned in the advertisement for above posts shall remain same.

प्रशासनिक अधिकारी/Administrative Officer